Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 26

Representative Patrick J. Kearney

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name City

1  Scituate Harbor Cultural District Scituate

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name City
2 Cyndy Doll Scituate
3 Dana Forsythe Marshfield
4  Elizabeth Haney Scituate
5 Elizabeth Kerner Scituate
6 Kathleen Dunn Scituate
7 Maeve Chapman Scituate
8 Michael Kaskiewicz Scituate
9 Suze Genereux Marshfield

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Grant
Amount

$15,000

Cultural District Investment Grants Total $15,000

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Total $40,000
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10

11

12

11

14

15

16

17

Recipient Name

Break a Leg Theater Works, Inc.

Choral Art Society of the South
Shore, Inc.

Drug Story Theater, Inc.

Hatch Mill Group, Inc.

Knighthorse Theatre Company, Inc.
North River Arts Society, Inc.
Scituate Arts Association, Inc.

Scituate Historical Society

Festivals & Projects

18

Recipient Name

North River Arts Society, Inc.

Suzuki Association of
Massachusetts, Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name

City

Marshfield

Scituate

Marshfield
Marshfield
Scituate
Marshfield
Scituate

Scituate

City

Marshfield

Scituate

City

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

Grant
Amount

$18,500
$6,100

$22,670
$6,750
$9,680
$17,300
$5,950
$11,860

$98,810

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

$5,000

Grant
Amount
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20 Marshfield Cultural Council Marshfield

21 Scituate Cultural Council Scituate

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name City

22 Break a Leg Theater Works, Inc. Marshfield

23 William G. Vinal Elementary School ~ Norwell

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total

STARS Residencies Total
Representative Patrick J. Kearney Total

Grand Total

$12,300
$8,000
$20,300

Grant
Amount

$6,100
$3,850
$9,950
$189,060
$189,060
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