

## FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 26

#### **Representative Patrick J. Kearney**

**Cultural District Investment Grants** 

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Scituate Harbor Cultural District	Scituate		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$15,000

#### Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
2	Cyndy Doll	Scituate		\$5,000
3	Dana Forsythe	Marshfield		\$5,000
4	Elizabeth Haney	Scituate		\$5,000
5	Elizabeth Kerner	Scituate		\$5,000
6	Kathleen Dunn	Scituate		\$5,000
7	Maeve Chapman	Scituate		\$5,000
8	Michael Kaskiewicz	Scituate		\$5,000
9	Suze Genereux	Marshfield		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$40,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations



## FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 26

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
10 Break a Leg Theater Works, Inc.	Marshfield		\$18,500
11 Choral Art Society of the South Shore, Inc.	Scituate		\$6,100
12 Drug Story Theater, Inc.	Marshfield		\$22,670
13 Hatch Mill Group, Inc.	Marshfield		\$6,750
14 Knighthorse Theatre Company, Inc.	Scituate		\$9,680
15 North River Arts Society, Inc.	Marshfield		\$17,300
16 Scituate Arts Association, Inc.	Scituate		\$5,950
17 Scituate Historical Society	Scituate		\$11,860
		Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$98,810

#### Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
18 North River Arts Society, Inc.	Marshfield	\$2,500
19 Suzuki Association of Massachusetts, Inc.	Scituate	\$2,500
	Festivals & Projects Tota	al \$5,000
Local Cultural Council Allocation		
Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount



# FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 26

20	Marshfield Cultural Council	Marshfield		\$12,300	
21	Scituate Cultural Council	Scituate		\$8,000	
			Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$20,300	
STARS Residencies					
	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount	
22	Break a Leg Theater Works, Inc.	Marshfield		\$6,100	
23	William G. Vinal Elementary School	Norwell		\$3,850	
			STARS Residencies Total	\$9,950	
			Representative Patrick J. Kearney Total	\$189,060	
			Grand Total	\$189,060	